

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 864 of 2025

Dhirendra Kumar Agrawal Appellant

Versus

1.State of Jharkhand
2.Jagjeewan Ram
3.Pranav Ranjan Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Dharmendra Kr. Tiwari, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Vandana Bharti, A.P.P.

03/03.12.2025 Put up this case in the next week.

2. In the meantime, copy of this appeal
will be served upon learned counsel for the
Respondent No.2.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.
Dated 03.12.2025