

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 864 of 2025

....
Dhirendra Kumar AgrawalAppellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Dharmendra Kr. Tiwari, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Vandana Bharti, APP

.....

04/16.12.2025 Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that he intends to return the amount to the informant.

2. Learned counsel for the informant prays for four weeks' time to seek instruction in this matter.

3. Put up this case on 21.01.2026.

4. Till then, no coercive step shall be taken against the appellant in connection with SC/ST P.S. Case No.54 of 2024, pending in the Court of learned A.J.C.-II-cum-Special Judge, SC/ST Act, Ranchi.

5. In the meantime, learned counsel for the informant may file counter-affidavit.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 16.12.2025

RKM/