

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.1106 of 2025

....
Suraj Kumar Singh @ Suraj Singh & Anr. Appellants
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents
with
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No.864 of 2025

....
Dhirendra Kumar Agrawal Appellant
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

....
CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellants : None
For the State : Ms. Vandana Bharti, A.P.P.
For the Informant : In Person

....

07/29.04.2026

1. Nobody appears on behalf of the appellants. However, other sides are present.
2. With a view to give an opportunity to the appellants, put up these cases on 04.05.2026.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)